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A Resolution recognizing the Owasso Rams as Class 6A 

baseball champions; congratulating the team and coach 

Larry Turner; and directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, the Owasso Rams won the Class 6A baseball championship 

with a 10-5 victory over Putnam North on Saturday, May 17, 2003, in 

front of 2,000 fans at Mitchell Park in Norman, Oklahoma.  The Rams 

finished the season with a 36-4 record, winning their last 18 games.  

Two years ago they had a 25-game winning streak; and  

 

WHEREAS, Coach Larry Turner of the Owasso Rams baseball team 

recently achieved a professional milestone by wining his 600th 

career victory with a 5-4 victory at Bartlesville, Oklahoma.  At 

that time Coach Turner had coached twenty-one years at Owasso, with 

a 600-178 record, a .771 winning percentage, and had already won 

four state titles in 1987, 1998, 1999, and 2001.  His team triumphed 

again last weekend. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION 

OF THE 49TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate recognizes the Owasso Rams 

baseball team as the state Class 6A champions. 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates the Rams on their 

victory and praises Coach Larry Turner. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Coach Larry 

Turner. 
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Adopted by the Senate the 21st day of May, 2003. 

 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 

 


